
¯ P~SOLUTION NO. 1981- 299 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMenDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR 
~’ONA~ISF~NG AND DELIv~ING PROCESSED BALLAST WITH T~ LEON~ 
CORPORATION A~ AN INCREASE OF $250,000.00. 
(Capital Improvement Fund OH-03-0054) 

~REAS, in accordance with Resolution No. 1980-85, adopted 
March 4, 1980, by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional 
Transit Authority for fttrnishing and delivering processed ballast with 
The Leone Corporation at an estimated e~penditure of $790,000.00; and 

~WHEREAS, based on actual need for the processed ballast, the 
expenditure for this contract will be approximately $1,040,000.00; and 

WEEREAS, the unit price of said ballast is as contracted; 

N~, T~P~EFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater C!eve- 
land Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the Genera! Manager is hereby authorized to 
execute an amendment to the contract for furnishing and delivering processed 
ballast with The Leone Corporation to increase the estimated expenditure by 
the sum of not to exceed $250,000.00. 

Section 2. That said contract, as amended, shall provide for an 
estimated expenditure not to exceed $1,040,000.00. 

Section 3. 
of 80% OMTA funds. 

That said contract shall provide for an expenditure 

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective ~ed- 
iately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: October 20    , 1981 

President 

Attest: ,~ ~ S~etary-Treasur~r 


